
ACTRA Championships Saturday, 24 March 2007

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 1 Mens' Open single scull Heat 1

1 03.11 -Wendouree-Ballarat (Tom Swann) 6  6:51.28   0.00  +0.00
2 03.04 -CRC (Craig Jones) 2  6:59.62   8.34  +8.34
3 03.09 -Uni of QLD (Jared Bidwell) 1  7:01.28   1.66 +10.00
4 03.07 Sale (Paul Collins) 3  7:11.51  10.23 +20.23
5 03.08 Sale (Jack Lawlor-Anderson) 4  7:20.80   9.29 +29.52

03.03 CRC (Lawrence Sandral) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 23); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 2 Mens' Open single scull Heat 2

1 03.10 -Wendouree-Ballarat (Blair Brown) 1  6:49.44   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 -ANU (Ben Southwell) 5  6:50.19   0.75  +0.75
3 03.02 -Bunbury (Adam Seroka) 4  6:52.89   2.70  +3.45
4 03.05 -Mosman (Cadeyrn Neville) 2  6:59.75   6.86 +10.31
5 03.06 Sale (Sam Crawford) 3  7:23.50  23.75 +34.06

1,2,3->Final (Race 23); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 3 Schoolgirls' coxed quad Heat 1

1 06.08 Gippsland Grammar (Dennis,Johnston,Rawlings,Malouf,c:Skeels) 3  7:11.91   0.00  +0.00
2 06.04 CGGS (Latour,Gouvoussis,Evans,Wadham,c:Crow) 6  7:23.57  11.66 +11.66
3 06.02 CGGS (Goonetilleke,Berry,Tapper,Campbell-Smeltink,c:Sims) 2  7:29.22   5.65 +17.31
4 06.05 CGGS (Hurley,Shelley,Russell,Turnball,c:Melham) 5  7:42.82  13.60 +30.91
5 06.06 Dara (Breust,Helmers,Cooper,Junakovic,c:Helmers) 1  7:52.41   9.59 +40.50
6 06.09 Lake Tugg College(Wheeler,Webster,McLachlan*,Paul*,c:Holland) 4  8:42.96  50.55 +91.05

1,2,3->Final (Race 26); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 4 Schoolgirls' coxed quad Heat 2

1 06.01 Merici (Hodges,Lambie,Cibiras,Kilby*,c:Kilby) 3  7:26.86   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 Nowra High (Johnson,Moyes,Bowen,Chasty,c:Arnold) 1  7:29.41   2.55  +2.55
3 06.03 CGGS (Lord,Underwood,Milne,Willis,c:Narracott) 5  7:34.78   5.37  +7.92
4 06.11 St Clares (MacPherson,Sorenson,Landford,Landford,c:Waldren) 4  7:38.20   3.42 +11.34

06.07 Gippsland Grammar(Aperloo,Coles,Bicknell,Helleren,c:Wong) 2 DNS
1,2,3->Final (Race 26); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Schoolgirls' Yr 9 coxed quad Heat 1

1 07.11 Radford (Richards,Smith,Currier,Roderick,c:Nielsen) 1  4:06.53   0.00  +0.00
2 07.13 Radford (Culley,Hendry,Thomson,Pluis,c:Gleeson) 2  4:16.56  10.03 +10.03
3 07.09 Gippsland Grammar (Severs,Cameron,Price,Connolly,c:Banks) 5  4:21.39   4.83 +14.86
4 07.06 CGGS (Arif,Nicholson,Denley,Morley,c:Crocker) 4  4:21.84   0.45 +15.31

07.02 CGGS (Heddle,Milne,Collis,Turnbull,c:Hargraves-McDonald) 3 Disqualified
1,2->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Schoolgirls' Yr 9 coxed quad Heat 2

1 07.12 Radford (Huynh,Lambe,Vesala,Whiteside,c:Yazidjoglou) 1  4:24.69   0.00  +0.00
2 07.14 St Clares (Nuttall,Bolger,Himmerlich,McCarthy,c:Nuttall) 5  4:28.75   4.06  +4.06
3 07.01 CGGS (Christian,Symmes,Boxall,Gouvoussis,c:Chirgwin) 3  4:38.61   9.86 +13.92

07.04 CGGS (Sewell,Butcher,Johnstone,Mason,c:Dunlop) 2 Disqualified - Cox Wt
1,2->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Schoolgirls' Yr 9 coxed quad Heat 3

1 07.07 CGGS (Jones,Peadon,Lipp,Long,c:Ryan) 5  3:58.44   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 CGGS (Stamatis,Godfrey,Gibson,Sutton,c:Cvetanoski) 1  4:05.17   6.73  +6.73
3 07.08 Dara (Pietrzak,Peacock,Casey,Butler,c:Bamberry) 4  4:26.47  21.30 +28.03
4 07.15 St Mary Star (Kontic,Jara,Di Pietro,Wioolsey,c:Swan) 3  4:55.13  28.66 +56.69

07.05 CGGS (Daubney,Borg Caruana,Clifford,Clifford,c:Beattie) 2 SCRATCHED
07.16 St Mary Star (Charlesworth,Ray,Ljubic,Sirotich,c:Brown) 6         

1,2->Final (Race 27); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Schoolgirls' single scull Heat 1

1 14.05 CGGS (Erin Neil) 3  7:52.73   0.00  +0.00
2 14.08 St Clares (Amy Fowler) 4  7:58.14   5.41  +5.41
3 14.03 CGGS (Veronica Tamsitt) 5  8:17.31  19.17 +24.58

14.16 Radford (Samantha Shaw) 1 SCRATCHED
14.09 CRC (Beth Ritchie) 2 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 42); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Schoolgirls' single scull Heat 2

1 14.17 Radford (Alexa Miller) 5  8:27.30   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 CGGS (Tess Patrick) 1  8:34.50   7.20  +7.20
3 14.07 Merici (Nikitah Habraken) 3  8:36.35   1.85  +9.05
4 14.14 Lake Tugg College (Jessica Willis) 4  8:53.19  16.84 +25.89
5 14.18 Radford (Sarah Jordison) 2  9:48.57  55.38 +81.27

1->Final (Race 42); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 10 Schoolgirls' single scull Heat 3

1 14.19 Shoalhaven (Sorelle Bowman) 1  8:11.65   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 CGGS (Diana Lawrence) 3  8:40.29  28.64 +28.64
3 14.10 CRC (Imogen Cowan) 4  9:00.92  20.63 +49.27

14.13 Gippsland Grammar (Jessica Johnston) 2         
14.11 Canberra High (Haylee Edwards) 5         

1->Final (Race 42); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 11 Schoolgirls' single scull Heat 4

1 14.12 CGGS (Ailie McDonald) 3  8:16.28   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 CGGS (Amy Miniter) 2  8:22.98   6.70  +6.70
3 14.06 Merici (Katelyn Mundy) 4  8:58.81  35.83 +42.53
4 14.15 Lake Tugg College (Melissa Greck) 5  9:17.50  18.69 +61.22

1->Final (Race 42); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 12 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 coxed quad Heat 1

1 20.04 CGGS (Bourke,Mobbs,Ingram,White,c:Purdy) 3  6:01.53   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 CGGS (Sainty,Jones,Tamsitt,Reid,c:Sloper) 2  6:03.64   2.11  +2.11
3 20.10 Radford (Peggie,Maggs,Bradshaw,Nicola,c:Gleeson) 5  6:18.01  14.37 +16.48
4 20.02 CGGS (Caldwell,Moulis,Patterson,Scully,c:Gwynn-Jones) 6  6:23.30   5.29 +21.77
5 20.12 St Clares/CLRC (McCarthy*,Cupit*,Himmerlich,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 1  7:01.94  38.64 +60.41

20.01 Merici (Pead,Hoitink,Pead,Hoitink) 4 DNS
1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 13 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 coxed quad Heat 2

1 20.03 CGGS (Kingma,Tapp,Anderson,King,c:Bradbury) 3  6:09.47   0.00  +0.00
2 20.09 Radford (Black,McKenna,Shaw,Bales,c:Vlandis) 2  6:09.85   0.38  +0.38
3 20.11 St Clares (MacPherson,Sorenson,Landford,Landford,c:Nuttall) 4  6:38.55  28.70 +29.08
4 20.06 CGGS (Mandziy,Davies,Craft,Nitschki,c:Scully) 5  6:43.66   5.11 +34.19
5 20.07 Dara (Cooper,Twomey,Helmers,Junakovic,c:Helmers) 1  6:45.00   1.34 +35.53
6 20.08 Gippsland Grammar (Mackay,Jarvis,Woods,Larcombe,c:Hurrell) 6  7:07.88  22.88 +58.41

1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 single scull Heat 1

1 29.02 Merici (Sophie Pead) 1  8:21.72   0.00  +0.00
2 29.05 Merici (Anne Logan) 4  8:50.69  28.97 +28.97

29.18 St Clares (Hannah Landford) 2 SCRATCHED
29.09 CGGS (Ailie McDonald) 3 SCRATCHED
29.19 St Clares (Jess Sorenson) 5 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 single scull Heat 2

1 29.04 Merici (Angela Cibiras) 2  8:20.97   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Merici (Amy Hoitink) 5  8:58.39  37.42 +37.42

29.11 St Clares (Georgina Cupit) 1 SCRATCHED
29.13 Dara (Monique Helmers) 3         
29.12 Dara (Joanna Twomey) 4         

1->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 16 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 single scull Heat 3

1 29.17 Shoalhaven (Jessica Richardson) 3  7:35.92   0.00  +0.00
2 29.15 Lyneham High (Chloe MacKenzie) 2  7:43.65   7.73  +7.73
3 29.08 Campbell HS (Jane Bailey) 5  7:58.98  15.33 +23.06

29.21 St Clares (Eleanor Landford) 1 SCRATCHED
29.20 St Clares (Amelia Waldren) 4 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 17 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 single scull Heat 4

1 29.06 Radford (Samantha Shaw) 5  7:43.78   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Merici (Rachel Buitendam) 3  7:53.47   9.69  +9.69
3 29.14 Dara (Milly Cooper) 1  8:10.67  17.20 +26.89
4 29.16 Nowra High (Jessica Carruthers) 4  8:21.14  10.47 +37.36
5 29.07 CGGS (Nicole Lancaster) 2  8:35.83  14.69 +52.05

1->Final (Race 59); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 18 Schoolgirls' double scull Heat 1

1 34.14 Nowra High (Bowen,Chasty) 1  7:06.75   0.00  +0.00
2 34.12 Lake Tugg College (Greck,Willis) 3  7:10.69   3.94  +3.94
3 34.08 CRC (Ritchie,Cowan) 5  7:21.69  11.00 +14.94
4 34.16 Radford (Nicola,Gout) 4  7:51.23  29.54 +44.48
5 34.10 Dara (Helmers,Breust) 2                 

1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 19 Schoolgirls' double scull Heat 2

1 34.09 CGGS (Neil,McDonald) 1  6:28.34   0.00  +0.00
2 34.02 Merici (Lambie,Hare) 4  7:13.01  44.67 +44.67
3 34.19 St Clares (MacPherson,Sorenson) 3  7:44.51  31.50 +76.17
4 34.15 Radford (Vanderheide,Brydie-Watson) 5                 

34.17 Radford (Jordison,Bourke) 2         
1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 20 Schoolgirls' double scull Heat 3

1 34.13 Nowra High (Johnson,Moyes) 5  7:02.36   0.00  +0.00
2 34.18 St Clares (Landford,Landford) 2  7:10.24   7.88  +7.88
3 34.11 Gippsland Grammar (Rawlings,Malouf) 4  7:22.19  11.95 +19.83

34.01 Merici (Logan,Hodges) 1 SCRATCHED
34.03 Merici (Pead,Hoitink) 3         

1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 21 Schoolgirls' coxed eight Straight Final

1
01.01 CGGS
(Welch,Marshall,Sutherland,Balmaks,Patrick,Lawrence,Miniter,Tamsitt,c:Long) 3  7:17.50   0.00  +0.00

2
01.02 CGGS
(Joseph,Sewell,Johnson,Whitton,Christian,Blom,Peatey,Lioulios,c:Trundle) 4                 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 22 Schoolboys' coxed four Straight Final

1 02.03 CGS (Wise,Carron-Arthur,Greig,Barnier,c:Winkworth) 3  6:49.44   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 CGS (Zhang,Miller,Miller,Thorman,c:Ford) 4  7:29.05  39.61 +39.61

02.02 CGS (McGruddy,Mardus,Martin,Hart,c:Greenberg) 5         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 23 Mens' Open single scull Final

1 03.04 -CRC (Craig Jones) 2  6:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 -Uni of QLD (Jared Bidwell) 6  7:01.22   4.22  +4.22
3 03.01 -ANU (Ben Southwell) 5  7:03.58   2.36  +6.58
4 03.11 -Wendouree-Ballarat (Tom Swann) 4  7:06.83   3.25  +9.83
5 03.02 -Bunbury (Adam Seroka) 1  7:09.80   2.97 +12.80
6 03.10 -Wendouree-Ballarat (Blair Brown) 3  7:10.78   0.98 +13.78

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 24 Womens' Open single scull Straight Final

1 04.03 Shoalhaven (Peta Eddington) 4  8:07.51   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Shoalhaven (Sorelle Bowman) 3                 

04.01 -CLRC (Emma Cook) 2 DNS

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 25 Schoolboys' coxed quad Straight Final

1 05.03 Radford (Priestley,Bradshaw,Cotterill,Chiswell,c:Gleeson) 4  6:31.20   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 CGS (Tamsitt,Tridgell,Smith-Roberts,Thorman,c:Ford) 3  6:36.61   5.41  +5.41

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 26 Schoolgirls' coxed quad Final

1 06.08 Gippsland Grammar (Dennis,Johnston,Rawlings,Malouf,c:Skeels) 3  7:30.53   0.00  +0.00
2 06.04 CGGS (Latour,Gouvoussis,Evans,Wadham,c:Crow) 5  7:39.84   9.31  +9.31
3 06.01 Merici (Hodges,Lambie,Cibiras,Kilby*,c:Kilby) 4  7:44.37   4.53 +13.84
4 06.03 CGGS (Lord,Underwood,Milne,Willis,c:Narracott) 6  7:53.00   8.63 +22.47
5 06.10 Nowra High (Johnson,Moyes,Bowen,Chasty,c:Arnold) 2  7:54.14   1.14 +23.61
6 06.02 CGGS (Goonetilleke,Berry,Tapper,Campbell-Smeltink,c:Sims) 1  7:54.47   0.33 +23.94

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Schoolgirls' Yr 9 coxed quad Final

1 07.07 CGGS (Jones,Peadon,Lipp,Long,c:Ryan) 3  4:20.58   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 CGGS (Stamatis,Godfrey,Gibson,Sutton,c:Cvetanoski) 5  4:24.50   3.92  +3.92
3 07.11 Radford (Richards,Smith,Currier,Roderick,c:Nielsen) 2  4:24.78   0.28  +4.20
4 07.13 Radford (Culley,Hendry,Thomson,Pluis,c:Gleeson) 1  4:30.27   5.49  +9.69
5 07.14 St Clares (Nuttall,Bolger,Himmerlich,McCarthy,c:Nuttall) 4  4:51.06  20.79 +30.48
6 07.12 Radford (Huynh,Lambe,Vesala,Whiteside,c:Yazidjoglou) 6  4:58.41   7.35 +37.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Schoolboys' Yr 9 coxed quad Division 1

1 08.08 Gippsland Grammar (Johnson,Joyce,Harrison,Goold,c:Mwagiru) 3  3:53.17   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 CGS (Nicholls,Wadham,Daley,Robertson,c:Farshid) 1  3:58.31   5.14  +5.14
3 08.10 Radford (Lymn,Wodzinski,Marshall,Donohue,c:Vlandis) 4  4:07.76   9.45 +14.59
4 08.04 CGS (Archinal,McMahon,Lattimore,Lowe,c:Meadows-Batagol) 5  4:16.50   8.74 +23.33
5 08.06 Dara (McAlister,O'Byrne,O'Connell,Curtis,c:Russell) 6  4:25.00   8.50 +31.83
6 08.05 Dara (Slarke,Baseler,Kelly,Rowe,c:Thompson) 2  4:25.75   0.75 +32.58

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Schoolboys' Yr 9 coxed quad Division 2

1 08.03 CGS (Moore,Ethell,Baker,Barnier,c:Purnell) 1  3:41.45   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 CGS (Whiting,Pugh,Vuong,Sheridan,c:Shakespeare) 5  4:06.09  24.64 +24.64
3 08.11 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,McKeon,Locke,Marlton,c:Wootton) 2  4:17.70  11.61 +36.25
4 08.09 Radford (Churchill,Gooding,Pender,Cobden,c:Krewaz) 3  4:31.00  13.30 +49.55
5 08.07 Dara (Michelin-Beard,Duffy,Cummins,Mitra,c:Fife) 4  4:58.43  27.43 +76.98
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 30 Masters' Mens' single scull Division 1

1 09.11 CRC (Peter Maclaren)  (D) 1  3:59.94  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 BMRC (Ted Hall)  (C) 4  4:07.56   8   7.62  +7.62
3 09.02 BMRC (Stephen Trowell)  (C) 5  4:11.14   8   3.58 +11.20
4 09.04 BMRC (John Gasson)  (C) 3  4:27.36   8  16.22 +27.42
5 09.01 BMRC (Douglas Lumsden)  (B) 6  4:56.98  13  29.62 +57.04

09.06 BMRC (David Nash)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 31 Masters' Mens' single scull Division 2

1 09.10 CRC (John Simson)  (G) 1  4:31.23  11   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 BMRC (Alex Leitch)  (G) 2  4:45.79  11  14.56 +14.56
3 09.12 CRC (John Strapps)  (E) 5  4:55.67  29   9.88 +24.44
4 09.13 CRC (Warner Hieatt)  (E) 6  4:57.82  29   2.15 +26.59
5 09.05 BMRC (Vince McMahon)  (E) 4  5:06.45  29   8.63 +35.22
6 09.08 CRC (Barrie Denny)  (H) 3  5:17.67  GO  11.22 +46.44
7 09.14 LTRC (Lyndon Langdon)  (E) 7  5:29.79  29  12.12 +58.56

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 32 Masters' Womens' single scull Straight Final

1 10.02 BMRC (Pam Nash)  (C) 2  4:43.70   9   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 BMRC (Mary Quilty)  (C) 1  4:50.34   9   6.64  +6.64
3 10.05 CRC (Kathryn Lewis)  (D) 6  4:55.01  GO   4.67 +11.31
4 10.06 LTRC (Debbie Styman)  (C) 3  4:55.09   9   0.08 +11.39
5 10.03 BMRC (Jeanette Gasson)  (C) 5  4:58.42   9   3.33 +14.72
6 10.04 BMRC (Larraine Champness)  (C) 4  5:19.51   9  21.09 +35.81

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Womens' Group E single scull Division 1

1 11.05 Shoalhaven (Morgan Croker)  (E) 5  4:58.41   0.00  +0.00
11.01 BMRC (Melanie Kilby)  (E) 1         
11.02 BMRC (Sarah Belton)  (E) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Womens' Group E single scull Division 2

1 11.04 Shoalhaven (Morgan Davis)  (E) 3  5:00.80   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Dara (Liz Denton)  (E) 2  5:45.13  44.33 +44.33

11.07 Dara (Scarlet Kass)  (E) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Mens' Group E single scull Division 1

1 12.10 CLRC (Nick Retter)  (E) 3  4:17.64   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 CGS (Andrew Latour)  (E) 1  4:35.81  18.17 +18.17
3 12.17 Dara (Cameron McAlister)  (E) 2  4:44.41   8.60 +26.77
4 12.02 BMRC (James de Salis)  (E) 6  5:21.61  37.20 +63.97
5 12.05 CGS (Aonghus Stevens)  (E) 4  5:35.77  14.16 +78.13

12.16 Dara (Sam Kelly)  (E) 5         
Conditions : Handicaps to be applied

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mens' Group E single scull Division 2

1 12.09 CLRC (Chris Retter)  (E) 2  4:27.66   0.00  +0.00
2 12.04 CGS (Tom Skacel)  (E) 1  4:39.47  11.81 +11.81
3 12.01 BMRC (John Kinsella)  (E) 3  4:41.22   1.75 +13.56
4 12.14 Dara (Jack Rowe)  (E) 5  4:52.24  11.02 +24.58

12.08 CRC (William Bruce)  (E) 4 DNF
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens' Group E single scull Division 3

1 12.06 CGS (Dane Lennon)  (E) 4  4:32.63   0.00  +0.00
2 12.11 CLRC (Declan Smith)  (E) 1  4:46.97  14.34 +14.34
3 12.07 CGS (Adrian Trowell)  (E) 2  4:56.80   9.83 +24.17
4 12.16 Dara (Sam Kelly)  (E) 5  5:24.96  28.16 +52.33

12.13 Dara (Matt Slarke)  (E) 3         

Race 38 Schoolboys' single scull Division 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 39 Schoolboys' single scull Division 2

1 13.16 CGS (Nicholas Barnier) 5  7:17.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.23 Gippsland Grammar (Craig Battams) 6  7:22.89   5.89  +5.89
3 13.13 CGS (Bradley Carron-Arthur) 1  7:27.72   4.83 +10.72
4 13.19 Lyneham High (Callum Mackenzie) 4  7:34.78   7.06 +17.78
5 13.20 Marist (Henry Waldren) 2  7:58.80  24.02 +41.80
6 13.04 CGS (Robert Mardus) 3  8:10.20  11.40 +53.20

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 40 Schoolboys' single scull Division 3

1 13.10 CGS (Benjamin Wise) 4  7:44.72   0.00  +0.00
2 13.12 CGS (Anthony Tridgell) 2  7:49.83   5.11  +5.11
3 13.15 CGS (James Miller) 3  7:50.97   1.14  +6.25
4 13.14 CGS (James Zhang) 5  8:23.02  32.05 +38.30
5 13.21 Radford (Alexander Slater) 1  8:50.89  27.87 +66.17

13.22 Gippsland Grammar (Jordon Smith) 6         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 41 Schoolboys' single scull Division 4

1 13.03 CGS (Richard Greig) 3  8:31.64   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 CGS (Mark McGruddy) 5  9:04.30  32.66 +32.66

13.09 CGS (Alex Thorman) 1         
13.02 CGS (Sam Lawrence) 2         
13.11 CGS (Jeremy Smith-Roberts) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 42 Schoolgirls' single scull Final

1 14.19 Shoalhaven (Sorelle Bowman) 3  7:57.14   0.00  +0.00
2 14.08 St Clares (Amy Fowler) 1  8:02.83   5.69  +5.69
3 14.05 CGGS (Erin Neil) 5  8:04.55   1.72  +7.41
4 14.03 CGGS (Veronica Tamsitt) 2  8:18.34  13.79 +21.20
5 14.12 CGGS (Ailie McDonald) 6  8:23.86   5.52 +26.72
6 14.17 Radford (Alexa Miller) 4  8:43.97  20.11 +46.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Womens' Group D coxed quad Division 1

1 17.10 Shoalhaven (Croker,Carruthers,Richardson,Davis,c:Arnold)  (E) 2  4:18.55   0.00  +0.00
2 17.08 CRC (Mackay,Antill,Brungs,Lemin)  (D) 1  4:20.10   1.55  +1.55
3 17.09 LTRC (Langdon,Butler,Thomas,Watt,c:McLachlan)  (D) 4  4:40.38  20.28 +21.83
4 17.03 CGGS (Christian,Symmes,Boxall,Gouvoussis,c:Chirgwin) (E) 6  4:48.60   8.22 +30.05

17.02 CGGS (Stamatis,Godfrey,Gibson,Sutton,c:Cvetanoski)  (E) 3         
17.07 CGGS (Arif,Nicholson,Denley,Morley,c:Crocker)  (E) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Womens' Group D coxed quad Division 2

1 17.06 CGGS (Sewell,Butcher,Johnstone,Mason,c:Dunlop)  (E) 5  4:30.71   0.00  +0.00
2 17.04 CGGS (Heddle,Milne,Collis,Turnbull,c:Hargraves-McDonald) (E) 2  4:41.71  11.00 +11.00
3 17.11 Shoalhaven (Swan,Gaylard,Hitchcock,Wootton,c:Arnold)  (E) 3  5:03.91  22.20 +33.20
4 17.12 St Mary Star (Kontic,Jara,Di Pietro,Wioolsey,c:Ray)  (E) 6  6:08.40  64.49 +97.69

17.01 CGGS (Jones,Peadon,Lipp,Long,c:Ryan)  (E) 1 DNS
17.05 CGGS (Daubney,Borg Caruana,Clifford,Kaye,c:Beattie)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens' Group D coxed quad Division 1

1 18.03 CGS (Moore,Ethell,Baker,Barnier,c:Purnell)  (E) 2  3:52.95   0.00  +0.00
2 18.07 Gippsland Grammar (Johnson,Joyce,Harrison,Goold,c:Mwagiru)  (E) 4  4:00.90   7.95  +7.95
3 18.02 CGS (Nicholls,Wadham,Daley,Robertson,c:Farshid)  (E) 3  4:15.08  14.18 +22.13
4 18.08 Radford (Donohue,Marshall,Wodzinski,Lymn,c:Vlandis) (E) 1  4:21.28   6.20 +28.33
5 18.09 Radford (Churchill,Gooding,Pender,Cobden,c:Krewaz)  (E) 5  4:47.11  25.83 +54.16

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Mens' Group D coxed quad Division 2

1 18.04 CGS (Greenberg,Russell-Uren,Bancroft,Fuller,c:Matley)  (D) 2  4:02.78   0.00  +0.00
2 18.06 CLRC (Cussack,Smith,Retter,Retter,c:Retter)  (E) 4  4:05.45   2.67  +2.67
3 18.01 CGS (Whiting,Pugh,Vuong,Sheridan,c:Shakespeare)  (E) 1  4:10.28   4.83  +7.50
4 18.05 CGS (Archinal,McMahon,Lattimore,Lowe,c:Meadows-Batagol) (E) 5  4:21.58  11.30 +18.80
5 18.10 Illawarra Grammar (McKeon,Hitchcock,Locke,Marlton,c:Wootton)  (E) 3  4:41.64  20.06 +38.86

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 47 Schoolboys' Yr 10 coxed quad Straight Final

1 19.04 Radford (McCracken,Sheehan,Pender,Quiggin,c:Otevrel) 3  5:55.42   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Gippsland Grammar (Gray,Johnston,Verspaandonk,Oliver,c:Fay) 4  6:01.62   6.20  +6.20
3 19.01 CGS (Martin,Monagahan,Smith,Abbey,c:Greenberg) 2  6:31.08  29.46 +35.66
4 19.03 Radford (Tam,Tkalcevic,Williams,Weber,c:Vlandis) 5  6:44.05  12.97 +48.63

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 48 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 coxed quad Final

1 20.09 Radford (Black,McKenna,Shaw,Bales,c:Vlandis) 2  6:10.31   0.00  +0.00
2 20.03 CGGS (Kingma,Tapp,Anderson,King,c:Bradbury) 3  6:16.62   6.31  +6.31
3 20.11 St Clares (MacPherson,Sorenson,Landford,Landford,c:Nuttall) 1  6:25.23   8.61 +14.92
3 20.05 CGGS (Sainty,Jones,Tamsitt,Reid,c:Sloper) 5  6:25.23   8.61 +14.92
5 20.10 Radford (Peggie,Maggs,Bradshaw,Nicola,c:Gleeson) 6  6:25.50   0.27 +15.19
6 20.04 CGGS (Bourke,Mobbs,Ingram,White,c:Purdy) 4  6:51.28  25.78 +40.97

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 49 Mens' Open double scull Straight Final

1 21.01 -ANU/CRC (Jones,Southwell) 4  6:24.05   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 -Uni QLD/Wendouree-Ball… (Swann,Bidwell) 5  6:26.50   2.45  +2.45
3 21.02 -Bunbury/Wendouree-Ball… (Brown,Seroka) 3  6:26.99   0.49  +2.94

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 50 Womens' Open double scull Straight Final

1 22.02 CRC (Burraston,Winkworth) 3  7:47.48   0.00  +0.00
2 22.01 BMRC (Nash,Gasson) 2  8:24.76  37.28 +37.28

22.03 -CLRC/Shoalhaven (Eddington,Cook) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 51 Schoolboys' double scull Division 1

1 23.04 CGS (Carron-Arthur,Barnier) 4  6:56.14   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 CGS (Hart,Lawrence) 6  7:01.50   5.36  +5.36
3 23.06 Gippsland Grammar (Dyer,Smith) 5  7:05.95   4.45  +9.81
4 23.03 CGS (Tamsitt,Smith-Roberts) 1  7:08.89   2.94 +12.75
5 23.02 CGS (Thorman,Tridgell) 2  7:24.47  15.58 +28.33

23.07 Gippsland Grammar (Candy,Battams) 3         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 52 Schoolboys' double scull Division 2

1 23.11 Radford (Cotterill,Chiswell) 1  6:50.81   0.00  +0.00
2 23.09 Radford (Priestley,Bradshaw) 5  6:51.08   0.27  +0.27
3 23.08 Marist (Tarrant,Waldren) 4  6:55.34   4.26  +4.53

23.10 Radford (Gordon,Murray) 2 DNS
23.05 CLRC (Retter,Retter) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 53 Scgoolgirls' coxed four Straight Final

1 24.01 CGGS (Patrick,Miniter,Tamsitt,Lawrence,c:Long) 2  7:34.42   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 CGGS (Welch,Marshall,Sutherland,Balmaks,c:Narracott) 3  7:43.25   8.83  +8.83
3 24.04 Radford (Vanderheide,Bourke,Miller,Brydie-Watson,c:Vlandis) 5  7:50.09   6.84 +15.67
4 24.03 Nowra High (Johnson,Moyes,Bowen,Chasty,c:Arnold) 4  8:25.84  35.75 +51.42

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 54 Masters' Mens' coxless quad Straight Final

1 25.02 CRC (Strapps,Coles,Davoren,Ninham)  (F) 2  3:34.49  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 CRC (Wilkes,Ellis,Greer,Little)  (C) 4  3:51.19  20  16.70 +16.70
3 25.03 LTRC (Barnwell,Townsend,Langdon,Watt)  (D) 3  4:16.64  14  25.45 +42.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 55 Masters' Womens' coxed eight Straight Final

1
26.03 CRC
(Harber*,Wellman*,Lewis,Bissaker*,Ferguson,Brian,Preiner,Donoghoe,c:Dyer)

 (D)
2  3:56.65   7   0.00  +0.00

2
26.01 CRC
(Ritchie,Cowan,Edwards,Habraken,Mundy,Fowler,Burraston,Winkworth,c:Simson) 5  4:03.20  21   6.55  +6.55

3
26.02 CRC
(Oswald,Dobkin,Mackay,McVicker,Clear,Pfahl,Farnan,Hartley,c:Buchanan)

 (C)
3  4:11.48  14   8.28 +14.83

4
26.05 CRC/BMRC
(Lemin,Antill,Quilty,Seedsman,Beauman*,Brungs,Smyth,Coddington,c:Burnett)

 (B)
4  4:13.75  19   2.27 +17.10

5
26.04 CRC
(Connor,Seymour,Snedden,Small,Manley Wallace,Laffan,Brewer,Dennett,c:Whelan)

 (E)
1  4:41.66  GO  27.91 +45.01

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Womens' Group D double scull Straight Final

1 27.01 BMRC (Champness,Hayes)  (E) 2  4:23.35   0.00  +0.00
2 27.05 Shoalhaven (Eddington,Jones)  (E) 1  4:24.27   0.92  +0.92
3 27.04 Shoalhaven (Davis,Croker)  (E) 5  4:38.65  14.38 +15.30
4 27.02 CGGS (Phillips,MacIntyre)  (E) 4  4:50.77  12.12 +27.42
5 27.06 Illawarra Grammar (Hitchcock,Wootton)  (E) 3  5:07.60  16.83 +44.25

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Mens' Group D double scull Division 1

1 28.09 Gippsland Grammar (Smith,Crawford*)  (D) 1  3:41.31   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 CRC (Simson,Maclaren)  (D) 3  3:49.86   8.55  +8.55
3 28.04 LTRC (Watt,Strapps)  (E) 4  4:13.58  23.72 +32.27
4 28.01 BMRC (Wright,Champness)  (E) 2  4:19.45   5.87 +38.14
5 28.08 Radford (McCracken,Sheehan)  (D) 5  4:30.31  10.86 +49.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Mens' Group D double scull Division 2

1 28.06 Radford (Pender,Quiggin)  (D) 3    37.47   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 CGS (Russell-Uren,Fuller)  (D) 5  1:08.39  30.92 +30.92
3 28.05 Radford (Williams,Weber)  (E) 4  1:38.81  30.42 +61.34

28.07 Radford (Tam,Tkalcevic)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 59 Schoolgirls' Yr 10 single scull Final

1 29.17 Shoalhaven (Jessica Richardson) 4  7:06.47   0.00  +0.00
2 29.15 Lyneham High (Chloe MacKenzie) 2  7:06.74   0.27  +0.27
3 29.06 Radford (Samantha Shaw) 6  7:12.52   5.78  +6.05
4 29.04 Merici (Angela Cibiras) 5  7:21.08   8.56 +14.61
5 29.03 Merici (Rachel Buitendam) 1  7:30.91   9.83 +24.44
6 29.02 Merici (Sophie Pead) 3  7:35.52   4.61 +29.05



ACTRA Championships Saturday, 24 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 60 Schoolboys' Yr 10 single scull Division 1

1 30.08 Lyneham High (Callum Mackenzie) 2  6:25.46   0.00  +0.00
2 30.07 CGS (Nick Retter) 3  6:52.50  27.04 +27.04
3 30.10 Marist (Zac Tarrant) 4  6:59.24   6.74 +33.78
4 30.06 CGS (Chris Retter) 1  7:03.86   4.62 +38.40

30.02 CGS (Daniel Payten) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 61 Schoolboys' Yr 10 single scull Division 2

1 30.09 Marist (Henry Waldren) 5  6:16.60   0.00  +0.00
2 30.04 Canberra High (Darcy French) 1  6:28.73  12.13 +12.13
3 30.05 Campbell HS (Oliver Bailey) 4  6:52.41  23.68 +35.81

30.03 CGS (Edward Walls) 2         
30.01 CGS (Luke Monagahan) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Womens' Group E coxless quad Straight Final

1 31.01 BMRC (Nash,Pang,Bell,Sonner)  (E) 2  4:20.28   0.00  +0.00
2 31.05 St Mary Star (Kontic,Jara,Di Pietro,Wioolsey)  (E) 3  4:53.58  33.30 +33.30
3 31.04 St Mary Star (Charlesworth,Ray,Ljubic,Sirotich)  (E) 4  5:09.19  15.61 +48.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Mens' Group E coxless quad Straight Final

1 32.02 CRC (Simson*,McLachlan,Downey,Kenny)  (E) 3  4:49.35   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 BMRC (Leitch,Edward,McMahon,Champness) (E) 4  4:52.94   3.59  +3.59
3 32.04 Illawarra Grammar (McKeon,Hitchcock,Locke,Marlton)  (E) 2  5:33.41  40.47 +44.06

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 64 Schoolboys' coxed eight Straight Final

1
33.03 CGS
(Tamsitt,Lawrence,Smith-Roberts,Tridgell,Greig,Carron-Arthur,Wise,Barnier,c:Winkworth) 3  6:04.22   0.00  +0.00

2
33.02 CGS
(McGruddy,Mardus,Martin,Hart,Zhang,Miller,Miller,Thorman,c:Ford) 2  6:33.45  29.23 +29.23

3
33.01 CGS
(Martin,Smith,Monagahan,Abbey,Walls,Duncan,Gibson,Payten,c:Greenberg) 4  6:40.14   6.69 +35.92

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 65 Schoolgirls' double scull Final

1 34.09 CGGS (Neil,McDonald) 3  7:27.34   0.00  +0.00
2 34.18 St Clares (Landford,Landford) 1  8:05.61  38.27 +38.27
3 34.13 Nowra High (Johnson,Moyes) 4  8:11.62   6.01 +44.28
4 34.12 Lake Tugg College (Greck,Willis) 6  8:13.36   1.74 +46.02
5 34.02 Merici (Lambie,Hare) 5  8:23.67  10.31 +56.33
6 34.14 Nowra High (Bowen,Chasty) 2  8:34.25  10.58 +66.91

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 66 Womens' Open coxed eight Straight Final

1
35.03 CRC
(Lemin,Coddington,Bissaker*,Brian,Burraston,Winkworth,Hughes,Donoghoe,c:Burnett) 3  6:51.05   0.00  +0.00

2
35.01 CGGS
(Welch,Marshall,Sutherland,Balmaks,Patrick,Lawrence,Miniter,Tamsitt,c:Long) 4  7:04.10  13.05 +13.05

3
35.02 CGGS
(Joseph,Sewell,Johnson,Whitton,Christian,Blom,Peatey,Lioulios,c:Trundle) 2  7:16.30  12.20 +25.25

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 67 Womens' Under 17 single scull Heat 1

1 37.06 -CRC (Katelyn Mundy) 3  7:00.91   0.00  +0.00
2 37.02 BMRC (Rachel Buitendam) 1  7:36.89  35.98 +35.98
3 37.01 BMRC (Anne Logan) 6  7:42.91   6.02 +42.00

37.10 CLRC (Jane Bailey) 2 SCRATCHED
37.09 CLRC (Chloe MacKenzie) 4 SCRATCHED
37.12 Radford (Samantha Shaw) 5 SCRATCHED

1,2,3->Final (Race 83); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 68 Womens' Under 17 single scull Heat 2

1 37.05 -CRC (Amy Fowler) 1  6:35.97   0.00  +0.00
2 37.07 CLRC (Ailie McDonald) 5  6:43.84   7.87  +7.87
3 37.03 -CRC (Nikitah Habraken) 3  6:50.47   6.63 +14.50
4 37.13 Shoalhaven (Jessica Richardson) 4  7:05.43  14.96 +29.46

37.08 CLRC (Amelia Waldren) 2 SCRATCHED
37.04 -CRC (Haylee Edwards) 6 SCRATCHED

1,2,3->Final (Race 83); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 69 Mens' Under 17 single scull Heat 1

1 38.09 CLRC (Darcy French) 1  6:41.99   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 CGS (Charles Martin) 3  6:55.71  13.72 +13.72

38.06 CGS (Lachlan Greenberg) 2 SCRATCHED
38.04 CGS (William Smith) 4 SCRATCHED
38.05 CGS (Roland Russell-Uren) 5 SCRATCHED

1,2->Final (Race 84); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 70 Mens' Under 17 single scull Heat 2

1 38.11 CLRC (Henry Waldren) 4  6:03.16   0.00  +0.00
2 38.07 CLRC (Callum Mackenzie) 2  6:11.59   8.43  +8.43
3 38.12 CLRC (Oliver Bailey) 3  6:40.47  28.88 +37.31

38.03 CGS (Alexander Abbey) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final (Race 84); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 71 Mens' Under 17 single scull Heat 3

1 38.08 CLRC (Zac Tarrant) 3  6:47.10   0.00  +0.00
38.14 BMRC (Lewis Habraken) 1 SCRATCHED
38.13 CLRC (Chris Retter) 2         
38.02 CGS (Alex Bancroft) 4 SCRATCHED
38.10 CLRC (Nick Retter) 5         

1,2->Final (Race 84); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 72 Mens' Under 19 single scull Heat 1

52.02 CGS (Richard Greig) 1 SCRATCHED
52.10 CGS (James Zhang) 2 SCRATCHED
52.08 CGS (Benjamin Wise) 3 SCRATCHED
52.12 CGS (James Miller) 4 SCRATCHED
52.04 CGS (Bradley Carron-Arthur) 5 SCRATCHED
52.21 Gippsland Grammar (Craig Battams) 6         

1->Final (Race 95); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 73 Mens' Under 19 single scull Heat 2

52.13 CGS (Tom Miller) 1 SCRATCHED
52.03 CGS (Lewis Martin) 2 SCRATCHED
52.05 CGS (Jeremy Smith-Roberts) 3 SCRATCHED
52.20 Dara (Paul Bowden) 4 SCRATCHED
52.14 CGS (James Hart) 5 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 95); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 74 Mens' Under 19 single scull Heat 3

52.11 CGS (Mark Tamsitt) 1 SCRATCHED
52.09 CGS (Robert Mardus) 2 SCRATCHED
52.06 CGS (Sam Lawrence) 3 SCRATCHED
52.01 CGS (Anthony Tridgell) 4 SCRATCHED
52.16 CGS (Nicholas Barnier) 5         

1->Final (Race 95); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 75 Mens' Under 19 single scull Heat 4

52.07 CGS (Mark McGruddy) 1 SCRATCHED
52.17 CRC (Matthew McCormack) 2         
52.19 Dara (Joseph Gubler) 3         
52.15 CGS (Alex Thorman) 4 SCRATCHED
52.18 CLRC (Riley Owen) 5 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 95); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 76 Womens' Under 17 double scull Heat 1

1 53.03 -CRC (Fowler,Habraken) 2  6:03.37   0.00  +0.00
2 53.04 CLRC (Landford,Landford) 1  6:18.11  14.74 +14.74
3 53.09 Shoalhaven (Richardson,Davis) 5  6:27.00   8.89 +23.63
4 53.08 Shoalhaven (Carruthers,Croker) 4  6:41.79  14.79 +38.42
5 53.06 Dara (Cooper,Twomey) 3  6:43.66   1.87 +40.29

1,2,3->Final (Race 96); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 77 Womens' Under 17 double scull Heat 2

1 53.01 BMRC (Cibiras,Buitendam) 4  6:15.48   0.00  +0.00
2 53.07 Nowra High (Moyes,Bowen) 2  6:21.76   6.28  +6.28
3 53.05 CLRC (McPherson,Sorenson) 3  6:26.33   4.57 +10.85

53.02 -CRC (Mundy,Edwards) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 96); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 78 Mens' Under 19 double scull Heat 1

62.06 CLRC (Waldren,Owen) 2 SCRATCHED
62.04 CGS (Carron-Arthur,Barnier) 3 SCRATCHED
62.07 Gippsland Grammar (Candy,Battams) 4 SCRATCHED
62.08 Gippsland Grammar (Dyer,Smith) 5

1,2,3->Final (Race 107); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 79 Mens' Under 19 double scull Heat 2

62.05 CRC (Cusack,McCormack) 2
62.03 CGS (Hart,Lawrence) 3 SCRATCHED
62.02 CGS (Tridgell,Thorman) 4 SCRATCHED
62.01 CGS (Wise,Greig) 5 SCRATCHED

1,2,3->Final (Race 107); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 80 Womens ' Under 17 coxed quad Heat 1

1 72.05 CGGS (Sainty,Jones,Tamsitt,Reid,c:Sloper) 3  6:06.25   0.00  +0.00
2 72.03 CGGS (Caldwell,Lancaster,Patterson,Scully,c:Gwynn-Jones) 6  6:06.97   0.72  +0.72
3 72.08 Gippsland Grammar (Mackay,Connolly,Woods,Larcombe,c:Hurrell) 4  6:44.87  37.90 +38.62
4 72.11 Shoalhaven (Kontic,Jara,Di Pietro,Wioolsey,c:Swan) 2  7:46.49  61.62 +100.2
5 72.12 Shoalhaven (Charlesworth,Ray,Ljubic,Sirotich,c:Gaylard) 1  7:49.52   3.03 +103.2

72.01 CGGS (Bourke,Mobbs,Ingram,White,c:Purdy) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 118); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 81 Womens ' Under 17 coxed quad Heat 2

1 72.06 CLRC (Sorenson,Landford,Landford,McDonald,c:Nuttall) 2  5:54.34   0.00  +0.00
2 72.04 CGGS (Kingma,Tapp,Anderson,King,c:Bradbury) 6  5:57.48   3.14  +3.14
3 72.07 CLRC (Bolger,Bailey,MacKenzie,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 5  6:09.55  12.07 +15.21
4 72.10 Shoalhaven (Croker,Bowen,Richardson,Davis,c:Johnson) 1  6:20.77  11.22 +26.43
5 72.09 Gippsland Grammar (Severs,Cameron,Price,Connolly,c:Banks) 4  6:22.85   2.08 +28.51
6 72.02 CGGS (Mandziy,Davies,Craft,Nitschki,c:Scully) 3  6:40.44  17.59 +46.10

1,2,3->Final (Race 118); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 82 Masters, Mixed double scull Straight Final

1 36.04 CRC (Preiner,Simson)  (F) 1  3:53.46  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 36.02 BMRC (Nash,Leitch)  (E) 3  4:00.25   7   6.79  +6.79
3 36.08 LTRC (Langdon,Styman)  (C) 4  4:05.96  20   5.71 +12.50
4 36.06 LTRC (Watt,Townsend)  (C) 6  4:30.48  20  24.52 +37.02

36.05 CRC (Cook,Denny)  (F) 2         
36.07 LTRC (Thomas,Watt)  (C) 5         
36.03 BMRC (Hayes,Lumsden)  (B) 7         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 83 Womens' Under 17 single scull Final

1 37.05 -CRC (Amy Fowler) 4  6:15.36   0.00  +0.00
2 37.07 CLRC (Ailie McDonald) 5  6:26.79  11.43 +11.43
3 37.03 -CRC (Nikitah Habraken) 1  6:37.24  10.45 +21.88
4 37.06 -CRC (Katelyn Mundy) 3  6:50.60  13.36 +35.24
5 37.02 BMRC (Rachel Buitendam) 2  7:23.87  33.27 +68.51
6 37.01 BMRC (Anne Logan) 6  7:35.06  11.19 +79.70

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 84 Mens' Under 17 single scull Final

1 38.11 CLRC (Henry Waldren) 4  5:52.94   0.00  +0.00
2 38.07 CLRC (Callum Mackenzie) 6  5:58.69   5.75  +5.75
3 38.09 CLRC (Darcy French) 3  6:19.85  21.16 +26.91
4 38.08 CLRC (Zac Tarrant) 5  6:33.26  13.41 +40.32

38.01 CGS (Charles Martin) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 85 Mens' Under 23 single scull Straight Final

1 41.04 Sale (Paul Collins) 6  5:43.06   0.00  +0.00
2 41.06 Sale (Sam Crawford) 1  5:47.51   4.45  +4.45
3 41.05 Sale (Jack Lawlor-Anderson) 4  5:51.32   3.81  +8.26
4 41.02 CRC (Matthew McCormack) 5  5:51.80   0.48  +8.74
5 41.01 CRC (Tom Watkins) 2  6:07.27  15.47 +24.21

41.03 CLRC (Riley Owen) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 86 Womens' Under 23 single scull Straight Final

1 42.04 -Shoalhaven (Peta Eddington) 5  6:10.53   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 CRC (Lauren Burraston) 2  6:18.15   7.62  +7.62
3 42.02 CRC (Clare Winkworth) 3  6:28.74  10.59 +18.21

42.03 Shoalhaven (Sorelle Bowman) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 87 Mens' Open coxless quad Straight Final

1 43.02 -Uni of QLD Composite (Seroka,Brown,Swann,Bidwell) 3  4:36.22   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 BMRC/CRC (Gasson,Trowell,Maclaren,Hall) 4  4:59.59  23.37 +23.37

Race 88 Womens' Group D single scull Straight Final

CANCELLED

Race 89 Mens' Group D single scull Division 1

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 90 Mens' Group D single scull Division 2

1 46.01 BMRC (Paul Champness)  (D) 5  4:12.53   0.00  +0.00
2 46.08 CLRC (Luke Cussack)  (D) 3  4:20.55   8.02  +8.02

46.10 Gippsland Grammar (Jacob Verspaandonk)  (E) 1         
46.06 CRC (Warner Hieatt)  (E) 2         
46.03 CGS (Roland Russell-Uren)  (E) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 91 Womens' Under 15 double scull Straight Final

1 47.03 CLRC (Bailey,MacKenzie) 4  4:03.62   0.00  +0.00
2 47.02 CLRC (Bolger,Waldren) 2  4:11.22   7.60  +7.60
3 47.09 Shoalhaven - Invite 3  4:27.40  16.18 +23.78

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 92 Masters' Mens' coxless four Straight Final

1 49.02 CRC (Wilkes,Philippa,Hewitt,Humphries)  (E) 3  3:34.00  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 49.01 CRC (Greer,Lansdown,Greenland,Little)  (C) 4  3:51.95  13  17.95 +17.95

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 93 Masters' Womens' double scull Straight Final

1 50.05 CRC (Linacre,Preiner)  (E) 2  3:58.34  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 50.02 BMRC (Nash,Gasson)  (C) 5  4:07.96  13   9.62  +9.62
3 50.06 CRC (Donoghoe,Brian)  (C) 3  4:10.71  13   2.75 +12.37
4 50.01 BMRC (Champness,Quilty)  (C) 1  4:19.32  13   8.61 +20.98
5 50.07 LTRC (Watt,Styman)  (C) 7  4:25.13  13   5.81 +26.79
6 50.04 CRC (McVicker,Hartley)  (C) 6  4:37.24  13  12.11 +38.90

50.03 CRC (Cook,Lewis)  (D) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 94 Womens' Under 19 single scull Straight Final

1 51.01 CGGS (Christabelle Northam) 1  6:09.40   0.00  +0.00
2 51.06 Shoalhaven (Sorelle Bowman) 6  6:24.03  14.63 +14.63
3 51.03 CLRC (Erin Neil) 4  6:25.82   1.79 +16.42

51.02 CLRC (Ailie McDonald) 2 SCRATCHED
51.04 CLRC (Emma Cook) 3 SCRATCHED
51.05 Radford (Alexa Miller) 5         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 95 Mens' Under 19 single scull Final

1 52.16 CGS (Nicholas Barnier) 5  5:39.12   0.00  +0.00
2 52.21 Gippsland Grammar (Craig Battams) 6  5:42.62   3.50  +3.50
3 52.17 CRC (Matthew McCormack) 2  5:57.37  14.75 +18.25

52.19 Dara (Joseph Gubler) 3         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 96 Womens' Under 17 double scull Final

1 53.03 -CRC (Fowler,Habraken) 4  6:05.44   0.00  +0.00
2 53.01 BMRC (Cibiras,Buitendam) 3  6:22.77  17.33 +17.33
3 53.07 Nowra High (Moyes,Bowen) 2  6:25.94   3.17 +20.50
4 53.05 CLRC (McPherson,Sorenson) 6  6:27.96   2.02 +22.52
5 53.04 CLRC (Landford,Landford) 5  6:31.43   3.47 +25.99
6 53.09 Shoalhaven (Richardson,Davis) 1  6:42.51  11.08 +37.07

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 97 Mens' Under 17 double scull Straight Final

1 54.06 CLRC (Waldren,MacKenzie) 1  5:31.81   0.00  +0.00
2 54.02 CGS (Duncan,Gibson) 4  5:47.86  16.05 +16.05
3 54.04 CLRC (Bailey,French) 6  5:55.68   7.82 +23.87
4 54.01 CGS (Walls,Payten) 2  6:04.66   8.98 +32.85
5 54.03 CLRC (Smith,Tarrant) 3  6:21.03  16.37 +49.22

54.05 CLRC (Retter,Retter) 5         
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 98 Womens' Group E double scull Division 1

1 55.03 BMRC (Jackson,Barrett)  (E) 2  4:37.16   0.00  +0.00
2 55.06 LTRC (Holland,Webster)  (E) 1  5:00.80  23.64 +23.64

55.10 Radford (Culley,Huynh)  (E) 3         
55.11 Shoalhaven/Illawarra GS (Hitchcock,Eddington*)  (E) 4         
55.08 Radford (Whiteside,Pluis)  (E) 5         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 99 Womens' Group E double scull Division 2

1 55.04 CGGS (Phillips,MacIntyre)  (E) 2  4:17.50   0.00  +0.00
2 55.11 Shoalhaven/Illawarra GS (Hitchcock,Eddington*)  (E) 6  4:18.58   1.08  +1.08
3 55.01 BMRC (Aunela,Marks)  (E) 1  4:34.05  15.47 +16.55

55.07 Radford (Smith,Thomson)  (E) 3         
55.02 BMRC (Kilby,Belton)  (E) 4         
55.09 Radford (Currier,Roderick)  (E) 5         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 100 Womens' Group E double scull Division 3

1 55.13 Dara (Pietrzak,Peacock)  (E) 4  4:37.92   0.00  +0.00
2 55.15 LTRC (Chan,Chan)  (E) 2  4:50.93  13.01 +13.01
3 55.05 LTRC (Butler,Thomas)  (E) 6  5:08.93  18.00 +31.01
4 55.16 LTRC (Luckie,Stokker)  (E) 1  5:29.35  20.42 +51.43

55.12 Dara (Kass,Denton)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
55.14 Dara (Bamberry,Casey)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 101 Mens' Group E double scull Division 1

1 56.07 Dara (Slarke,Rowe*)  (E) 3  4:11.10   0.00  +0.00
2 56.01 CGS (Fisher,Monagahan*)  (E) 5  4:25.11  14.01 +14.01

56.03 CLRC (Perrin,Uren)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
56.04 Dara (McAlister,Curtis)  (E) 4         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 102 Mens' Group E double scull Division 2

1 56.10 BMRC (Habraken,de Salis)  (E) 6  4:08.97   0.00  +0.00
2 56.06 Dara (Baseler,Kelly*)  (E) 2  4:41.17  32.20 +32.20
3 56.02 CGS (Cusack,Singh*)  (E) 4  5:14.64  33.47 +65.67

56.09 Dara (O'Byrne,Russell)  (E) 3         
56.08 LTRC (Haustead,Graham)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 103 Masters' Mens' double scull Straight Final

1 58.02 CRC (Simson,Maclaren)  (F) 5  4:16.49  31   0.00  +0.00
2 58.05 CRC/BMRC (Leitch,Davoren)  (F) 2  4:33.10  31  16.61 +16.61
3 58.01 BMRC (Kinsella,McMahon)  (F) 1  4:37.37  31   4.27 +20.88
4 58.03 CRC (Burgess,Buchanan)  (I) 7  4:41.31  GO   3.94 +24.82
5 58.07 LTRC (Barnwell,Langdon)  (E) 4  5:20.78  38  39.47 +64.29
6 58.06 LTRC (Watt,Townsend)  (C) 3  5:28.41  50   7.63 +71.92

58.04 CRC (Hieatt,Strapps)  (E) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 104 Mens' Under 15 coxed quad Straight Final

1 59.03 Radford (Otevrel,Marshall,Pender,Williams,c:O'Kelly) 2  4:03.81   0.00  +0.00
2 59.01 Radford (Vlandis,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Krewaz) 4                 
3 59.02 Radford (Row,Pender,Himonas,Tkalcevic,c:Grieve) 3                 
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 105 Womens' Under 15 coxed quad Straight Final

1 60.01 CLRC (Bolger,Bailey,MacKenzie,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 4  4:14.47   0.00  +0.00
2 60.04 Radford (Goddard,Batt,Gordon,Nimmo,c:Gleeson) 3  4:38.60  24.13 +24.13
3 60.03 Radford (Griffin,Pidcock,Brown,McMorrow,c:Lambe) 2  4:41.09   2.49 +26.62

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 106 Womens' Under 19 double scull Straight Final

1 61.03 -CLRC/CGGS (Northam,Neil) 5  6:00.94   0.00  +0.00
2 61.01 BMRC (Hodges,Bowen) 1  6:37.31  36.37 +36.37
3 61.04 LTRC (Greck,Willis) 3  6:38.44   1.13 +37.50
4 61.02 BMRC (Lambie,Hare) 2  6:40.64   2.20 +39.70

61.05 Radford (Brydie-Watson,Vanderheide) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 107 Mens' Under 19 double scull Final

1 62.08 Gippsland Grammar (Dyer,Smith) 5  5:23.06   0.00  +0.00
2 62.05 CRC (Cusack,McCormack) 2  6:00.43  37.37 +37.37

62.07 Gippsland Grammar (Candy,Battams) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 108 Masters' Womens' coxless quad Straight Final

1 65.01 BMRC (Nash,Champness,Quilty,Gasson)  (C) 3  4:13.43  14   0.00  +0.00
2 65.05 CRC (Brian,Preiner,Bissaker,Donoghoe)  (C) 4  4:13.87  14   0.44  +0.44
3 65.03 CRC (Harber,McVicker,Pfahl,Farnan)  (D) 6  4:22.02   7   8.15  +8.59
4 65.02 BMRC (Nash,Pang,Bell,Sonner)  (D) 1  4:42.80   7  20.78 +29.37
5 65.04 CRC (Connor,Laffan,Dennett,Snedden)  (E) 5  4:43.28  GO   0.48 +29.85
6 65.06 CRC (Small,Wadham,Manley Wallace,Liddell) (E) 2  4:50.30  GO   7.02 +36.87

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 109 Womens' Group E coxed quad Division 1

1 66.10 Shoalhaven (Croker,Carruthers,Richardson,Davis,c:Arnold) (E) 2  4:18.82   0.00  +0.00
2 66.03 BMRC (Griffin,Barrett,Jackson,Marks)  (E) 3  4:25.93   7.11  +7.11
3 66.04 CLRC (Nuttall,Cupit,Himmerlich,McCarthy,c:Nuttall) (E) 5  4:26.45   0.52  +7.63

66.01 BMRC (Meers,McGrath,Belton,Haynes,c:Graham)  (E) 1         
66.08 Radford (Culley,Hendry,Thomson,Pluis,c:Gleeson)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 110 Womens' Group E coxed quad Division 2

1 66.02 BMRC (Abercromby,Howard,Gollasch,Gainer)  (E) 1  4:46.36   0.00  +0.00
2 66.12 Shoalhaven (Kontic,Jara,Di Pietro,Wioolsey,c:Swan)  (E) 2  5:04.49  18.13 +18.13
3 66.11 Shoalhaven (Charlesworth,Ray,Ljubic,Sirotich,c:Gaylard)  (E) 4  5:20.84  16.35 +34.48

66.07 Radford (Richards,Smith,Currier,Roderick,c:Nielsen)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
66.06 Radford (Huynh,Yazidjoglou,Vesala,Whiteside,c:Lambe) (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 111 Womens' Group E coxed quad Division 3

1 66.18 LTRC (Luckie,Chan,Stokker,Chan,c:McLachlan)  (E) 4  4:56.34   0.00  +0.00
2 66.17 LTRC (Adam,Suki,Paul,Hodgeman)  (E) 2  5:05.22   8.88  +8.88

66.09 Radford (Goddard,Butler,Gordon,Nimmo,c:Gleeson) (E) 3 SCRATCHED
66.05 Radford (Pidcock,Brown,McMorrow,Batt,c:Griffin)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 112 Mens' Group E coxed quad Division 1

1 67.13 Illawarra Grammar (McKeon,Hitchcock,Locke,Marlton,c:Wootton) (E) 5  4:14.84   0.00  +0.00
2 67.05 CGS (Swan,Singh,Trowell,Wild Taylor,c:Vickers)  (E) 4  4:32.45  17.61 +17.61

67.08 CLRC (Cussack,Smith,Retter,Retter,c:Retter)  (E) 1         
67.12 Radford (Otevrel,Parker,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Krewaz)  (E) 2         
67.10 CGS (Gibbs,TBA,Fisher,Creer,c:Cusack)  (A) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 113 Mens' Group E coxed quad Division 2

1 67.06 CGS (Gregory,Horwood,Hutchesson,Jones,c:Kourpanidis)  (E) 5  4:02.25   0.00  +0.00
2 67.14 LTRC (Strapps,Watt,Townsend,Barnwell)  (E) 1  4:13.18  10.93 +10.93
3 67.07 CGS (Maple,McDonald Crowley,Peake,Percival,c:Stevens) (E) 3  4:50.55  37.37 +48.30
4 67.03 CGS (Russell,Naco,Sanderson,Osborne,c:Sreedaran)  (E) 2  5:08.94  18.39 +66.69

67.02 CGS (Balmaks,Napier,Wayte,Blumenthal,c:Carroll)  (E) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 114 Mens' Group E coxed quad Division 3

1 67.04 CGS (Greenberg,Collins,Knell,Latour,c:Greenberg) (E) 4  4:22.26   0.00  +0.00
2 67.09 CGS (Chen,Lennon,Walmsley,Skacel)  (E) 5  5:02.45  40.19 +40.19

67.01 BMRC (Habraken,Habraken,Habraken,de Salis)  (E) 2         
67.11 Radford (Row,Pender,O'Kelly,Grieve,c:Himonas)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 115 Womens' Under 15 single scull Straight Final

1 68.02 CLRC (Amelia Waldren) 2  4:31.97   0.00  +0.00
2 68.04 CLRC (Chloe MacKenzie) 3  4:44.75  12.78 +12.78
3 68.03 CLRC (Jane Bailey) 4  4:56.40  11.65 +24.43

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 116 Mens' Under 15 single scull Straight Final

1 69.01 BMRC (Lewis Habraken) 5  4:34.10   0.00  +0.00
2 69.09 LTRC (Aaron Graham) 3  4:47.87  13.77 +13.77
3 69.08 Dara (Chris Baseler) 4  4:59.57  11.70 +25.47

69.03 Dara (Ben Russell) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 117 Mens' Under 17 coxed quad Straight Final

1 71.05 Radford (Sheehan,McCracken,Pender,Quiggin,c:Otevrel) 5  5:36.47   0.00  +0.00
2 71.01 CGS (Walls,Duncan,Gibson,Payten,c:Matley) 2  5:37.07   0.60  +0.60
3 71.06 Gippsland Grammar (Oliver,Verspaandonk,Johnston,TBA) 6  5:44.34   7.27  +7.87
4 71.03 Gippsland Grammar (Johnson,Joyce,Harrison,Goold,c:Mwagiru) 1  5:45.67   1.33  +9.20
5 71.02 CLRC (Tarrant,Bailey,French,Mackenzie,c:Smith) 3  6:31.30  45.63 +54.83

71.04 Radford (Tam,Tkalcevic,Williams,Weber,c:Vlandis) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 118 Womens ' Under 17 coxed quad Final

1 72.06 CLRC (Sorenson,Landford,Landford,McDonald,c:Nuttall) 4  6:02.63   0.00  +0.00
2 72.04 CGGS (Kingma,Tapp,Anderson,King,c:Bradbury) 2  6:14.85  12.22 +12.22
3 72.03 CGGS (Caldwell,Lancaster,Patterson,Scully,c:Gwynn-Jones) 5  6:28.83  13.98 +26.20
4 72.07 CLRC (Bolger,Bailey,MacKenzie,Waldren,c:Nuttall) 1  6:43.43  14.60 +40.80
5 72.08 Gippsland Grammar (Mackay,Connolly,Woods,Larcombe,c:Hurrell) 6  6:53.95  10.52 +51.32

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 119 Womens' Under 19 coxless quad Straight Final

1 73.06 -CRC (Habraken,Mundy,Edwards,Fowler) 6  5:53.85   0.00  +0.00
2 73.01 BMRC (Hare,Lambie,Cibiras,Bowen) 3  6:08.36  14.51 +14.51

73.03 CGGS (Goonetilleke,Berry,Tapper,Campbell-Smeltink) 1 SCRATCHED
73.05 CGGS (Latour,Gouvoussis,Evans,Wadham) 2 SCRATCHED
73.02 CGGS (Lord,Underwood,Milne,Willis) 4 SCRATCHED
73.04 CGGS (Hurley,Shelley,Russell,Turnball) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 120 Mens' Open coxed eight Straight Final

1
75.03 CRC
(Watkins,Graham,Cleaver,Curtois,Sandral,Pickett,Punch,Jones,c:Whelan) 2  4:58.75   0.00  +0.00
75.02 CGS
(Tamsitt,Lawrence,Tridgell,Smith-Roberts,Wise,Greig,Carron-Arthur,Barnier,c:Winkworth) 3         
75.01 CGS
(Mardus,Martin,Hart,Zhang,Miller,Miller,McGruddy,Thorman,c:Ford) 4         


